IFOAM Organics Europe (IFOAM OE) meets business

Bringing the organic food industry together **AGENDA**

8th and 9th of December 2020 / online

8th of December - Political Day

Today's moderator: Eduardo Cuoco, IFOAM OE director

TIME	ITEM	SPEAKERS & MODERATORS
10h00	Introductory session: IFOAM OE & its Interest Group of Organic Processors (IGOP)	Eduardo Cuoco, IFOAM OE director
10h15	The Farm to Fork & EU biodiversity strategies: organic as part of the solution to achieve more sustainable food systems	Introduction & moderation: Silvia Schmidt, IFOAM OE food policy officer Speakers: Alexander Beck, IFOAM OE IGOP member, AöL Charles Pernin, IFOAM OE IGOP member, Synabio
11h00	COFFEE BREAK	
11h30	State of play of the organic production and market	Introduction & moderation: Sarah Compson, IGOP chair, Soil Association Speakers: Lukas Nossol, IFOAM OE Board member, Dennree Representative of the retail sector (TBC)
12h15	The impact of Brexit on the organic sector	Lee Holdstock, <i>Soil Association</i> Thomas Parry-Jones, <i>Head of Agriculture, UK</i> mission to the EU
13h00	End	

9th of December – Technical Day

Today's moderator: Sarah Compson IGOP chair, Soil Association

TIME	ITEM	SPEAKERS & MODERATORS
10h00	New Organic Regulation	Emanuele Busacca, IFOAM OE regulation manager Johanna Stumpner, IFOAM OE IGOP member, AöL Michel Reynaud, IFOAM OE board member, Ecocert
11h00	COFFEE BREAK	
11h30	Discussion tables on specific issues regarding the new organic regulation 1. International trade & control and certification 2. Food & labelling rules	Table 1 : Emanuele Busacca, IFOAM OE regulation manager & Michel Reynaud, IFOAM OE board member, Ecocert Table 2 : Alexander Beck, IFOAM OE IGOP member, AöL & Roberto Pinton, IFOAM OE board member, Assobio
12h30 12h50	Quick update on the pesticide residues project Wrap up & final remarks	Marian Blom, IFOAM OE board member, Bionext Eduardo Cuoco, IFOAM OE director
13h00	End of the meeting	

Rue du Commerce 124 - 1000 Brussels - Belgium - Phone: +32-2-280 12 23 - Fax: +32-2-735 73 81 - Email: info@ifoam-eu.org







This event is co-financed by the European Union, under the Executive Agency for Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (EASME). The sole responsibility for this communication lies with IFOAM OE. The EASME is not responsible for any use that may be made of the information provided.